ANCHORAGE,ALASKA
AR NO. 2002- 163

A RESOLUTION REAPPROPRIATING GRANT REVENUES OF ONE HUNDRED SIXTY
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($160,000) FROM THE ANCHORAGE ROADS AND
DRAINAGE SERVICE AREA CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM FUND (441) TO
THE CHUGIAK BIRCHWOOD EAGLE RIVER RURAL ROAD SERVICE AREA
(CBERRRSA) CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM FUND (419) FOR ROAD AND
DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS IN CBERRSA.

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

SECTION 1. That the sum of one hundred sixty thousand dollars ($160,000) of Senate
Bill 29 grant revenues are hereby reappropriated from the Anchorage Roads and
Drainage Service Area CIP Fund (441) to the Chugiak Birchwood Eagle River Rural Road
Service Area CIP Fund (419) for road and drainage improvements in CBERRRSA.